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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 54,691,000.00 4,288,878.47 58,979,878.47 54,691,000.00 (2,274,197.00) 0.00 6,563,075.47 58,979,878.47 14,189,640.29 11,419,479.70 0.00 0.00 25,609,119.99 12,369,168.49 12,522,470.49 0.00 0.00 24,891,638.98 0.00 33,370,758.48 0.00 717,481.01

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 24,188,638.21 0.00 32,389,956.25 717,481.0157,296,075.475,637,075.4751,659,000.00 57,296,075.47 13,486,639.52 11,419,479.70 0.00 0.000.0012,522,470.4911,666,167.72 0.0051,659,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 5,637,075.47 24,906,119.22

Personnel Services 17,377,973.83 0.00 16,572,027.00 31,378.6433,981,379.4736,379.4733,945,000.00 33,981,379.47 8,773,268.29 8,636,084.18 0.00 0.000.009,576,373.257,801,600.58 0.0033,945,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 36,379.47 17,409,352.47

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 11,773,771.33 0.00 12,680,145.94 21,378.6424,475,295.91(792,704.09)25,268,000.00 24,475,295.91 7,706,662.33 4,088,487.64 0.00 0.000.005,028,776.716,744,994.62 0.0025,268,000.00 0.00(792,704.09) 0.00 0.00 11,795,149.97

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 11,773,771.33 0.00 12,680,145.94 21,378.6424,475,295.91(792,704.09)25,268,000.00 24,475,295.91 7,706,662.33 4,088,487.64 0.00 0.000.005,028,776.716,744,994.62 0.0025,268,000.00 0.00(792,704.09) 0.00 0.00 11,795,149.97

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 25,268,000.00 (792,704.09) 24,475,295.91 25,268,000.00 (792,704.09) 0.00 0.00 24,475,295.91 7,706,662.33 4,088,487.64 0.00 0.00 6,744,994.6211,795,149.97 5,028,776.71 0.00 0.00 11,773,771.33 0.00 12,680,145.94 0.00 21,378.64

Other Compensation 5010200000 3,164,688.08 0.00 3,751,691.39 10,000.006,926,379.4736,379.476,890,000.00 6,926,379.47 845,146.08 2,329,542.00 0.00 0.000.002,329,542.00835,146.08 0.006,890,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 36,379.47 3,174,688.08

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 586,646.08 0.00 733,353.92 0.001,320,000.000.001,320,000.00 1,320,000.00 390,646.08 196,000.00 0.00 0.000.00196,000.00390,646.08 0.001,320,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 586,646.08

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,320,000.00 0.00 1,320,000.00 1,320,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,320,000.00 390,646.08 196,000.00 0.00 0.00 390,646.08586,646.08 196,000.00 0.00 0.00 586,646.08 0.00 733,353.92 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 178,500.00 0.00 56,500.00 5,000.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 87,500.00 96,000.00 0.00 0.000.0096,000.0082,500.00 0.00240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 183,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 150,500.00 0.00 84,500.00 5,000.00240,000.000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 79,000.00 76,500.00 0.00 0.000.0076,500.0074,000.00 0.00240,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 155,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 240,000.00 0.00 240,000.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 79,000.00 76,500.00 0.00 0.00 74,000.00155,500.00 76,500.00 0.00 0.00 150,500.00 0.00 84,500.00 0.00 5,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 288,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00330,000.000.00330,000.00 330,000.00 288,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00288,000.00 0.00330,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 288,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 330,000.00 0.00 330,000.00 330,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 288,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 288,000.00288,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 288,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance (SA) 5010205000 0.00 0.00 28,050.00 0.0028,050.0028,050.000.00 28,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 28,050.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits
for Science and Technology under R.A. 8439

5010205002 0.00 28,050.00 28,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,050.00 28,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,050.00 0.00 0.00

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 5010206000 0.00 0.00 8,329.47 0.008,329.478,329.470.00 8,329.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 8,329.47 0.00

Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for
Science and Technology under R.A. 8439

5010206003 0.00 8,329.47 8,329.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,329.47 8,329.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,329.47 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 2,105,000.00 0.002,105,000.000.002,105,000.00 2,105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,105,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,105,000.00 0.00 2,105,000.00 2,105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,105,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00275,000.000.00275,000.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00275,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 275,000.00 0.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 1,961,042.00 0.00 418,958.00 0.002,380,000.000.002,380,000.00 2,380,000.00 0.00 1,961,042.00 0.00 0.000.001,961,042.000.00 0.002,380,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,961,042.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 275,000.00 0.00 275,000.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 2,105,000.00 0.00 2,105,000.00 2,105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,105,000.00 0.00 1,961,042.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,961,042.00 1,961,042.00 0.00 0.00 1,961,042.00 0.00 143,958.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 325,810.33 0.00 77,189.67 0.00403,000.000.00403,000.00 403,000.00 216,459.88 109,350.45 0.00 0.000.00109,350.45216,459.88 0.00403,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 325,810.33

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 29,300.00 0.00 35,700.00 0.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 14,600.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.000.0014,700.0014,600.00 0.0065,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,300.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 14,600.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.0029,300.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 29,300.00 0.00 35,700.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 267,210.33 0.00 5,789.67 0.00273,000.000.00273,000.00 273,000.00 187,259.88 79,950.45 0.00 0.000.0079,950.45187,259.88 0.00273,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 267,210.33

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 273,000.00 0.00 273,000.00 273,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273,000.00 187,259.88 79,950.45 0.00 0.00 187,259.88267,210.33 79,950.45 0.00 0.00 267,210.33 0.00 5,789.67 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 29,300.00 0.00 35,700.00 0.0065,000.000.0065,000.00 65,000.00 14,600.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.000.0014,700.0014,600.00 0.0065,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,300.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 14,600.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.0029,300.00 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 29,300.00 0.00 35,700.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 2,113,704.09 0.00 63,000.00 0.002,176,704.09792,704.091,384,000.00 2,176,704.09 5,000.00 2,108,704.09 0.00 0.000.002,108,704.095,000.00 0.001,384,000.00 0.00792,704.09 0.00 0.00 2,113,704.09

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 2,103,704.09 0.00 0.00 0.002,103,704.09782,704.091,321,000.00 2,103,704.09 0.00 2,103,704.09 0.00 0.000.002,103,704.090.00 0.001,321,000.00 0.00782,704.09 0.00 0.00 2,103,704.09

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 1,321,000.00 782,704.09 2,103,704.09 1,321,000.00 782,704.09 0.00 0.00 2,103,704.09 0.00 2,103,704.09 0.00 0.00 0.002,103,704.09 2,103,704.09 0.00 0.00 2,103,704.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 10,000.00 0.00 63,000.00 0.0073,000.0010,000.0063,000.00 73,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.000.005,000.005,000.00 0.0063,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 63,000.00 0.00 63,000.00 63,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.0010,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 6,810,664.38 0.00 15,817,929.25 686,102.3723,314,696.005,600,696.0017,714,000.00 23,314,696.00 4,713,371.23 2,783,395.52 0.00 0.000.002,946,097.243,864,567.14 0.0017,714,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 5,600,696.00 7,496,766.75

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 953,005.05 0.00 3,165,209.95 0.004,118,215.00(29,785.00)4,148,000.00 4,118,215.00 923,065.05 29,940.00 0.00 0.000.0039,874.00913,131.05 0.004,148,000.00 0.00(29,785.00) 0.00 0.00 953,005.05

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 953,005.05 0.00 3,165,209.95 0.004,118,215.00(29,785.00)4,148,000.00 4,118,215.00 923,065.05 29,940.00 0.00 0.000.0039,874.00913,131.05 0.004,148,000.00 0.00(29,785.00) 0.00 0.00 953,005.05

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 71,709.75 0.00 1,541,790.25 7,500.001,621,000.00939,000.00682,000.00 1,621,000.00 79,209.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.009,250.0062,459.75 0.00682,000.00 0.00(16,500.00) 0.00 955,500.00 79,209.75

Training Expenses 5020201000 71,709.75 0.00 1,541,790.25 7,500.001,621,000.00939,000.00682,000.00 1,621,000.00 79,209.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.009,250.0062,459.75 0.00682,000.00 0.00(16,500.00) 0.00 955,500.00 79,209.75

Training Expenses 5020201002 682,000.00 939,000.00 1,621,000.00 682,000.00 (16,500.00) 0.00 955,500.00 1,621,000.00 79,209.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,459.7579,209.75 9,250.00 0.00 0.00 71,709.75 0.00 1,541,790.25 0.00 7,500.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 303,317.61 0.00 2,910,100.58 173,896.813,387,315.00970,315.002,417,000.00 3,387,315.00 445,566.07 31,648.35 0.00 0.000.00129,095.16174,222.45 0.002,417,000.00 0.00(20,545.00) 0.00 990,860.00 477,214.42

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 164,996.82 0.00 2,646,760.18 84,558.002,896,315.00970,315.001,926,000.00 2,896,315.00 241,899.82 7,655.00 0.00 0.000.0055,650.00109,346.82 0.001,926,000.00 0.00(20,545.00) 0.00 990,860.00 249,554.82
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ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 0.00 990,860.00 990,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 990,860.00 990,860.00 239,975.32 3,095.00 0.00 0.00 107,422.32243,070.32 55,650.00 0.00 0.00 163,072.32 0.00 747,789.68 0.00 79,998.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 1,926,000.00 (20,545.00) 1,905,455.00 1,926,000.00 (20,545.00) 0.00 0.00 1,905,455.00 1,924.50 4,560.00 0.00 0.00 1,924.506,484.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,924.50 0.00 1,898,970.50 0.00 4,560.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.0022,000.000.0022,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0022,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 121,973.19 0.00 236,000.00 78,026.81436,000.000.00436,000.00 436,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0060,763.8161,209.38 0.00436,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 16,347.60 0.00 5,340.40 11,312.0033,000.000.0033,000.00 33,000.00 3,666.25 23,993.35 0.00 0.000.0012,681.353,666.25 0.0033,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,659.60

Utility Expenses 5020400000 345,299.19 0.00 641,645.81 0.00986,945.008,945.00978,000.00 986,945.00 216,512.04 128,787.15 0.00 0.000.00133,506.15211,793.04 0.00978,000.00 0.008,945.00 0.00 0.00 345,299.19

Water Expenses 5020401000 38,214.00 0.00 53,731.00 0.0091,945.008,945.0083,000.00 91,945.00 23,219.00 14,995.00 0.00 0.000.0019,714.0018,500.00 0.0083,000.00 0.008,945.00 0.00 0.00 38,214.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 307,085.19 0.00 587,914.81 0.00895,000.000.00895,000.00 895,000.00 193,293.04 113,792.15 0.00 0.000.00113,792.15193,293.04 0.00895,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 307,085.19

Communication Expenses 5020500000 199,744.76 0.00 513,436.90 26,818.34740,000.00525,000.00215,000.00 740,000.00 121,737.39 104,825.71 0.00 0.000.0097,804.31101,940.45 0.00215,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 525,000.00 226,563.10

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 84,312.19 0.00 130,687.81 0.00215,000.000.00215,000.00 215,000.00 46,399.68 37,912.51 0.00 0.000.0037,912.5146,399.68 0.00215,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 84,312.19

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 94,432.57 0.00 289,748.09 24,819.34409,000.00409,000.000.00 409,000.00 64,337.71 54,914.20 0.00 0.000.0048,891.8045,540.77 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 409,000.00 119,251.91

Mobile 5020502001 0.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 10,820.00 17,640.00 0.00 0.00 10,820.0028,460.00 13,640.00 0.00 0.00 24,460.00 0.00 43,540.00 0.00 4,000.00

Landline 5020502002 0.00 337,000.00 337,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 337,000.00 337,000.00 53,517.71 37,274.20 0.00 0.00 34,720.7790,791.91 35,251.80 0.00 0.00 69,972.57 0.00 246,208.09 0.00 20,819.34

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 21,000.00 0.00 81,001.00 1,999.00104,000.00104,000.000.00 104,000.00 11,000.00 11,999.00 0.00 0.000.0011,000.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 104,000.00 22,999.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0012,000.0012,000.000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 41,149.72 0.00 57,850.28 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 22,824.93 18,324.79 0.00 0.000.0018,324.7922,824.93 0.0099,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 41,149.72

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 41,149.72 0.00 57,850.28 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 22,824.93 18,324.79 0.00 0.000.0018,324.7922,824.93 0.0099,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 41,149.72

Professional Services 5021100000 2,903,757.08 0.00 3,572,041.80 121,537.126,597,336.002,944,336.003,653,000.00 6,597,336.00 1,535,273.80 1,490,020.40 0.00 0.000.001,477,578.861,426,178.22 0.003,653,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 2,929,336.00 3,025,294.20

Legal Services 5021101000 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0015,000.0015,000.000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,000.00 0.000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 12,550.00 0.00 4,450.00 0.0017,000.000.0017,000.00 17,000.00 12,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,550.00 0.0017,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,550.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 0.00 0.00 530,567.50 0.00530,567.50530,567.500.00 530,567.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00(111,688.50) 0.00 642,256.00 0.00

ICT Consultancy Services 5021103001 0.00 530,567.50 530,567.50 0.00 (111,688.50) 0.00 642,256.00 530,567.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 530,567.50 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 2,876,207.08 0.00 3,037,024.30 121,537.126,034,768.502,398,768.503,636,000.00 6,034,768.50 1,507,723.80 1,490,020.40 0.00 0.000.001,477,578.861,398,628.22 0.003,636,000.00 0.00111,688.50 0.00 2,287,080.00 2,997,744.20

General Services 5021200000 279,692.75 0.00 812,460.40 107,446.851,199,600.001,600.001,198,000.00 1,199,600.00 338,574.60 48,565.00 0.00 0.000.0086,394.10193,298.65 0.001,198,000.00 0.001,600.00 0.00 0.00 387,139.60

Janitorial Services 5021202000 76,747.75 0.00 10,405.40 107,446.85194,600.006,600.00188,000.00 194,600.00 184,194.60 0.00 0.00 0.000.0030,699.1046,048.65 0.00188,000.00 0.006,600.00 0.00 0.00 184,194.60

Security Services 5021203000 81,600.00 0.00 93,400.00 0.00175,000.000.00175,000.00 175,000.00 40,800.00 40,800.00 0.00 0.000.0040,800.0040,800.00 0.00175,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 81,600.00

Other General Services 5021299000 121,345.00 0.00 708,655.00 0.00830,000.00(5,000.00)835,000.00 830,000.00 113,580.00 7,765.00 0.00 0.000.0014,895.00106,450.00 0.00835,000.00 0.00(5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 121,345.00

Other General Services 5021299099 835,000.00 (5,000.00) 830,000.00 835,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 830,000.00 113,580.00 7,765.00 0.00 0.00 106,450.00121,345.00 14,895.00 0.00 0.00 121,345.00 0.00 708,655.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 81,379.47 0.00 713,217.28 48,403.25843,000.00200,000.00643,000.00 843,000.00 76,496.00 53,286.72 0.00 0.000.005,768.4775,611.00 0.00643,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 200,000.00 129,782.72

Repairs and Maintenance - Infrastructure Assets 5021303000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.0050,000.000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00

Communication Networks 5021303006 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 15,420.00 0.00 210,550.00 0.00225,970.00153,970.0072,000.00 225,970.00 15,420.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,420.00 0.0072,000.00 0.003,970.00 0.00 150,000.00 15,420.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 72,000.00 0.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,000.00 11,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,450.0011,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,450.00 0.00 60,550.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 0.00 153,970.00 153,970.00 0.00 3,970.00 0.00 150,000.00 153,970.00 3,970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,970.003,970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,970.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 65,459.47 0.00 446,137.28 48,403.25560,000.000.00560,000.00 560,000.00 60,576.00 53,286.72 0.00 0.000.005,768.4759,691.00 0.00560,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 113,862.72

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 560,000.00 0.00 560,000.00 560,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 560,000.00 60,576.00 53,286.72 0.00 0.00 59,691.00113,862.72 5,768.47 0.00 0.00 65,459.47 0.00 446,137.28 0.00 48,403.25

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 500.00 0.00 6,530.00 0.007,030.00(3,970.00)11,000.00 7,030.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00500.00 0.0011,000.00 0.00(3,970.00) 0.00 0.00 500.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 30,703.16 0.00 200,296.84 0.00231,000.000.00231,000.00 231,000.00 8,953.16 21,750.00 0.00 0.000.0021,750.008,953.16 0.00231,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,703.16

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 2,229.06 0.00 18,770.94 0.0021,000.000.0021,000.00 21,000.00 2,229.06 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,229.06 0.0021,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,229.06

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 2,229.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,229.062,229.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,229.06 0.00 18,770.94 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 21,750.00 0.00 28,250.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 21,750.00 0.00 0.000.0021,750.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,750.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 6,724.10 0.00 153,275.90 0.00160,000.000.00160,000.00 160,000.00 6,724.10 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,724.10 0.00160,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,724.10

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,600,905.84 0.00 1,689,879.16 200,500.003,491,285.0041,285.003,450,000.00 3,491,285.00 945,158.44 856,247.40 0.00 0.000.00926,751.40674,154.44 0.003,450,000.00 0.0041,285.00 0.00 0.00 1,801,405.84

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0012,000.000.0012,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0012,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.002,000.000.002,000.00 2,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00500.00 0.002,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 14,800.00 0.00 539,700.00 12,500.00567,000.000.00567,000.00 567,000.00 12,000.00 15,300.00 0.00 0.000.002,800.0012,000.00 0.00567,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 27,300.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 5,769.00 0.00 554,631.00 0.00560,400.00(124,600.00)685,000.00 560,400.00 2,269.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.000.003,500.002,269.00 0.00685,000.00 0.00(124,600.00) 0.00 0.00 5,769.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 1,535,259.84 0.00 525,340.16 188,000.002,248,600.00124,600.002,124,000.00 2,248,600.00 927,097.44 796,162.40 0.00 0.000.00878,662.40656,597.44 0.002,124,000.00 0.00124,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,723,259.84

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 1,804,000.00 0.00 1,804,000.00 1,804,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,804,000.00 482,497.44 796,162.40 0.00 0.00 482,497.441,278,659.84 796,162.40 0.00 0.00 1,278,659.84 0.00 525,340.16 0.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 320,000.00 124,600.00 444,600.00 320,000.00 124,600.00 0.00 0.00 444,600.00 444,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,100.00444,600.00 82,500.00 0.00 0.00 256,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 188,000.00
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Mines and Geo-Sciences Bureau

Regional Office - VI

10 003 0300006

01 Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X

:
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Supplemental
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Subscription Expenses 5029907000 3,292.00 0.00 56,708.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 3,292.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00504.002,788.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,292.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 3,292.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,788.003,292.00 504.00 0.00 0.00 3,292.00 0.00 56,708.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 41,285.00 0.00 0.00 0.0041,285.0041,285.000.00 41,285.00 0.00 41,285.00 0.00 0.000.0041,285.000.00 0.000.00 0.0041,285.00 0.00 0.00 41,285.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 29,785.00 29,785.00 0.00 29,785.00 0.00 0.00 29,785.00 0.00 29,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.0029,785.00 29,785.00 0.00 0.00 29,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 3,032,000.00 (2,251,197.00) 780,803.00 3,032,000.00 (2,274,197.00) 0.00 23,000.00 780,803.00 703,000.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,000.77 703,000.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,000.77 0.00 77,802.23 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 3,032,000.00 (2,251,197.00) 780,803.00 3,032,000.00 (2,274,197.00) 0.00 23,000.00 780,803.00 703,000.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,000.77 703,000.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 703,000.77 0.00 77,802.23 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 903,000.00 903,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 903,000.00 903,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 903,000.00 0.00 0.00

Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 0.00 903,000.00 903,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 903,000.00 903,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 903,000.00 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 0.00 767,000.00 767,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 767,000.00 767,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 767,000.00 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Regular 0.00 0.00 767,000.00 0.00767,000.00767,000.000.00 767,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 767,000.00 0.00

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 0.00 767,000.00 767,000.00 0.00 767,000.000.00 0.00 767,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 767,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 128,000.00 128,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128,000.00 128,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 0.00 0.00 128,000.00 0.00128,000.00128,000.000.00 128,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 128,000.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 0.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 64,000.000.00 0.00 64,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 64,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010299036 0.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 64,000.000.00 0.00 64,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 64,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.006,000.000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 6,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.002,000.000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 54,691,000.00 4,288,878.47 58,979,878.47 54,691,000.00 (2,274,197.00) 0.00 6,563,075.47 58,979,878.47 14,189,640.29 11,419,479.70 0.00 0.00 25,609,119.99 12,369,168.49 12,522,470.49 0.00 0.00 24,891,638.98 0.00 33,370,758.48 0.00 717,481.01
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